C
M
an
u
al
 M
o
to

interrupted
Current
➊
Setting  ➊ Maximum Motor Rating
Catalog Number Price
Overload
Releases
(yellow dial)
Short-
Circuit
Releases Typical Single Phase
[HP]
Typical Three Phase
[HP]Ie Ir Irm
[A] [A] [A] 115V 200V 240V 200V 240V 480V 600V
16 10 – 16 224 1 2 3 3 5 10 15 PKZM4-16
25 16 – 25 350 2 3 2 7½ 7½ 15 20 PKZM4-25
32 25 – 32 448 3 5 5 10 10 25 30 PKZM4-32
40 32 – 40 560 3 5 7½ 10 – 30 30 PKZM4-40
50 40 – 50 700 – – – – 15 30 40 PKZM4-50
52 50 – 58  ➋ 812 – – 10 – – 40 50 PKZM4-58
Horsepower ratings shown in the table are for reference only.
The final selection of the manual starter depends on the actual motor full load
current and service factor on the motor nameplate.
Overload should be set at motor FLA full load current and is calibrated to 1.15 S.F.